

Department : **Provincial Engineer's Office** PR No. _____ Date : February 4, 2020
 Section : _____ SAI No. _____ Date : _____
 ALOBS NO. _____ Date : _____

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Amount
PART A GENERAL REQUIREMENTS					
A.1	1.00	lot	TECHNICAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Review, signing and sealing of Detailed Architectural and Engineering Designs, specifications and other requirements for the application of building permit with the Office of the Building Official	P 5,250.00	P 5,250.00
A.2	1.00	lot	PERMITS & CLEARANCES Application and Processing of Building Permit with the Office of the Building Official	P 5,250.00	P 5,250.00
A.3	1.00	unit	PROJECT BILLBOARD (4'x 8') (TARPAULIN W/ STANDARD BILLBOARD	P 9,285.19	P 9,285.19
A.4	1.00	lot	SAFETY AND HEALTH	P 2,092.99	P 2,092.99
PART B EARTHWORKS					
800(1)	79.72	sq.m.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	P 17.47	P 1,392.63
803(1)	13.10	cu.m.	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	P 1,165.00	P 15,259.95
SPL-1	120.00	bd. Ft.	BATTERBOARD	P 47.29	P 5,674.33
804(1)	7.08	cu.m.	EMBANKMENT	P 472.26	P 3,342.86
PART C STRUCTURAL WORKS					
900(1)	2.59	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR COLUMN FOOTING	P 7,843.59	P 20,330.58
902(1)	199.08	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR COLUMN FOOTING	P 71.00	P 14,133.75
900(1)	1.94	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR GRADE BEAM	P 7,922.41	P 15,389.28
902(1)	496.260	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR GRADE BEAM	P 68.07	P 33,782.72
900(1)	3.48	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE COLUMN	P 8,103.51	P 28,224.54
902(1)	1,156.530	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR COLUMN	P 68.72	P 79,479.97
900(1)	3.64	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR 2F BEAMS AND ROOF BEAMS	P 7,890.17	P 28,720.20
902(1)	1,058.880	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR 2F BEAMS AND ROOF BEAMS	P 68.38	P 72,404.61
900(1)	3.94	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR SLAB ON GRADE	P 7,924.75	P 31,223.52
902(1)	99.630	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR SLAB ON GRADE	P 68.61	P 6,835.91
900(1)	5.04	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR SUSPENDED SLAB	P 7,880.16	P 39,716.02
902(1)	942.86	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR SUSPENDED SLAB	P 68.12	P 64,225.36
900(1)	0.63	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE LINTEL BEAM AND CONCRETE COPING	P 9,690.06	P 6,104.73
902(1)	117.00	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR LINTEL BEAM AND CONCRETE COPING	P 69.73	P 8,158.63
903	2,584.00	bd.ft.	FORMS and SCAFFOLDINGS	P 59.48	P 153,701.36
1047	1,157.49	kg.	STRUCTURAL STEEL (ROOF FRAMING, FASCIA & STEEL STAIRS)	P 152.63	P 176,668.47
PART D ARCHITECTURAL WORKS					
1046	91.71	sq.m.	MASONRY WORKS (6" CHB for Exterior and 4" for Interior Wall)	P* 1,403.10	P 128,678.07
1027(1)	229.04	sq.m.	CEMENT PLASTER FINISH	P 248.12	P 56,828.40
1018	19.57	sq.m.	CERAMIC/GRANITE TILES (COMFORT ROOMS)	P 1,622.72	P 31,756.60
1003(1)a1	85.28	sq.m.	FIBER CEMENT BOARD ON LIGHT METAL FRAME Supply and installation of 12mm thk Fiber Cement Board double walling on 25mm x 50mm light gauge metal studs spaced at 0.60m, on center, bothways Supply and installation of 12mm thk Fiber Cement Board double walling on 25mm x 50mm light gauge metal studs spaced at 0.60m, on center, bothways Supply and installation of 4.5mm thk Fiber Cement Board ceiling on 0.40m x 19mm x 50mm double furring, ceiling joist spaced at 0.60m, on center, bothways	P 1,043.20	P 88,963.77
1009(1)a	10.20	sq.m.	JALOUSIE GLASS WINDOW	P 2,938.13	P 29,968.89
1010(2)b	2.00	set	WOODEN DOORS W/ DOOR JAMB	P 9,489.51	P 18,979.02
1011	2.87	set	ROLL-UP DOORS	P 3,673.32	P 10,535.07
1043(2)	2.00	set	PVC DOORS AND FRAME FOR C.R.	P 4,702.04	P 9,404.08
1016(1)a	6.22	sq.m.	WATERPROOFING	P 665.21	P 4,137.61
1032(1)a	254.09	sq.m.	MASONRY PAINTING (INCLUDING FIBER CEMENT BOARD)	P 262.95	P 66,813.60
1032(1)b	9.27	sq.m.	WOODEN PAINTING (Wood Doors)	P 371.08	P 3,439.95
PART E ROOFING WORKS					
1014(1)b2	76.63	sq.m.	CORRUGATED METAL SHEETS	P 987.50	P 75,672.45
PART F ELECTRICAL WORKS					
1100	1.00	lot	CONDUIT, BOXES AND FITTINGS	P 13,461.62	P 13,461.62
1101	1.00	lot	WIRES AND WIRING DEVICES	P 47,521.93	P 47,521.93
1102	1.00	set	PANEL BOARD	P 6,925.69	P 6,925.69
1103	1.00	lot	LIGHTING FIXTURES	P 20,073.96	P 20,073.96
PART G PLUMBING WORKS					
1002	1.00	lot	PLUMBING (SANITARY LINES, WATERLINES, & FIXTURES):	P 37,994.01	P 37,994.01
PART H CONSTRUCTION OF SEPTIC TANK					
SPL(1)	8.42	cu.m.	SEPTIC TANK	P 6,121.13	P 51,539.90

TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT COST: P 1,529,342.23

Purpose/Remarks : Furnishing of Labor, Materials and Equipment for the
CONSTRUCTION OF BODEGA WITH DORMITORY
 at BOATech Center, Gabi, Ubay

Mode of Procurement : **Bidding**

No. of days delivered : **75 Calendar Days**

Place of Delivery : **Project Site**

To be awarded : **By lot**

J.R./P.R.# 2021-0017 RECEIVED BY: _____ DATE: 4/19/21

PROVINCIAL PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT

CR # 21-0011 NG # _____ DO # _____ SO # _____ RSC # _____

AMOUNT 1,529,342.23 OK AS TO APP: _____

Requested By: _____ Cash Availability: _____ Approved by: _____

Signature: _____

Printed Name: **LARRY M. PAMUGAS, Ph.D.** **EUSTAQUIO A. SOCORIN** **HON. ARTHUR C. YAP**

Designation: **OIC - Provincial Agriculturist** **Provincial Treasurer** **Governor**